September 26, 2022

Councilor Flynn

ORDERED: That effective Saturday, September 17, 2022 the following named person be,

CITY OF BOSTON

IN CITY COUNCIL

and hereby is, appointed to the position set against their name until
Friday, December 16, 2022:

BiWeekly Payroll:

Kennedy Avery
Anthony Baez
Abdullah Beckett
Lauren Brody
Bruce Broisman
Clare Brooks
Emily Brown

Ana E. Calderon
Jacqueline Celestino
Ryan Clark

Julisa Curet
Amanda Curley
Ann C. DeGeorge
Elaine Donovan
Gina Endres
Stephen Etienne
Judith E. Evers
Jordan Frias
Deborah Glennon
Clara Goldberg
Cecily Graham
Judnise Guillet
Hodan Hashi
Mariam Ibrahimi
Malaki Hernandez
Tricia A. Kalayjian
Mary Karski

Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.

Administrative Asst

$2,384.62
$2,115.40

$640.00

$570.00
$2,307.70
$1,923.08
$2,884.62
$2,115.40
$2,807.70
$2,692.32
$1,961.54
$3,153.88
$1,848.00
$1,461.54
$1,730.78
$2,307.71

$775.68
$2,307.70
$2,143.78

$750.00

$923.08
$1,923.08
$2,115.40
$1,620.00

$384.62

$800.00
$1,923.08

full time
full time
part time
part time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
part time
part time
full time
full time
part time
full time
full time
part time
part time
full time
full time
part time
part time
part time
full time



Kalamu Kieta
Sarah Lawton
Charles Levin

Melissa Lo

Thomas Mannion

David Mareira

Anne Mazzola

Patricia McCormack
Moira McCrave-Carragee
Joseph M. McEachern
Nora McManus Vincent
My’Kel McMillen

Lotan Mizrahi

Gregory Molina

Patricia Mullaney

Lee Nave Jr.

Amanda O’Connor
Chukwuemeka Osuagwu
Sebastian Parra

Emily Polston

Jesse Purvis

Aziza Robinson-Goodnight

Julie Ryan

Faarooq Sahabdeen
Elizabeth Sanchez
Sandra Sanchez Saavedra
Lindsey Santana

Lisa Searcy

David Silberg
Paul Sullivan
Dianna Vega
Sophia Wang
Jacob Werner
Vanessa Woo
Wayne D. Yeh

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Administrative Asst

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.

Secretary

$1,538.50
$1,260.00
$3,076.94
$1,500.00
$660.00
$2,692.32
$2,153.86
$769.24
$2,269.24
$769.24
$2,807.70
$2,807.70
$2,576.94
$1,730.78
$2,474.58
$2,807.70
$1,730.80
$2,115.39
$1,923.08
$2,538.47
$2,307.70
$1,500.00
$2,461.56
$1,923.08
$2,692.32
$2,884.62
$3,346.16
$1,000.00
$1,538.48
$3,403.86
$2,115.40
$2,500.00
$1,923.08
$2,307.70
$2,269.24

part time
full time
full time
full time
part time
full time
full time
part time
full time

part time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
part time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
part time
part time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time



Ron Cobb

Michelle A.L. Goldberg
Ethan Vara

Juan A. Lopez

Cora F. Montrond
Candace Morales
Christine O’Donnell
Shane Pac

Lorraine Schettino
Ashley Vassall
Meghan Kavanagh

City Messenger & Senior Legislative Asst.
Interim Central Staff Director

Television Operations & Technology Director
Research & Policy Director

Senior Legislative Asst. & Budget Analyst
Administration & Technical Assistant
Compliance Director & Staff Counsel
Senior Legislative Asst. & Budget Analyst
Business Manager

Office Manager

Legislative Assistant

$3,326.74
$4,804.04
$3,000.00
$3,934.20
$3,326.74
$3,147.36
$4,678.54
$3,009.38
$3,308.86
$2,565.20
$2,718.48

full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time



