CITY OF BOSTON IN CITY COUNCIL

September 26, 2022

Councilor Flynn

ORDERED: That effective Saturday, September 17, 2022 the following named person be,

and hereby is, appointed to the position set against their name until

Friday, December 16, 2022:

BiWeekly Payroll:

Kennedy Avery	Secretary	\$2,384.62	full time
Anthony Baez	Secretary	\$2,115.40	full time
Abdullah Beckett	Administrative Asst.	\$640.00	part time
Lauren Brody	Secretary	\$570.00	part time
Bruce Broisman	Secretary	\$2,307.70	full time
Clare Brooks	Secretary	\$1,923.08	full time
Emily Brown	Secretary	\$2,884.62	full time
Ana E. Calderon	Secretary	\$2,115.40	full time
Jacqueline Celestino	Secretary	\$2,807.70	full time
Ryan Clark	Administrative Asst.	\$2,692.32	full time
Julisa Curet	Secretary	\$1,961.54	full time
Amanda Curley	Secretary	\$3,153.88	full time
Ann C. DeGeorge	Secretary	\$1,848.00	part time
Elaine Donovan	Secretary	\$1,461.54	part time
Gina Endres	Administrative Asst.	\$1,730.78	full time
Stephen Etienne	Secretary	\$2,307.71	full time
Judith E. Evers	Secretary	\$775.68	part time
Jordan Frias	Secretary	\$2,307.70	full time
Deborah Glennon	Secretary	\$2,143.78	full time
Clara Goldberg	Secretary	\$750.00	part time
Cecily Graham	Secretary	\$923.08	part time
Judnise Guillet	Secretary	\$1,923.08	full time
Hodan Hashi	Administrative Asst.	\$2,115.40	full time
Mariam Ibrahimi	Administrative Asst.	\$1,620.00	part time
Malaki Hernandez	Administrative Asst.	\$384.62	part time
Tricia A. Kalayjian	Administrative Asst.	\$800.00	part time
Mary Karski	Administrative Asst	\$1,923.08	full time

Kalamu Kieta	Secretary	\$1,538.50	part time
Sarah Lawton	Secretary	\$1,260.00	full time
Charles Levin	Secretary	\$3,076.94	full time
Melissa Lo	Secretary	\$1,500.00	full time
Thomas Mannion	Administrative Asst.	\$660.00	part time
David Mareira	Administrative Asst.	\$2,692.32	full time
Anne Mazzola	Secretary	\$2,153.86	full time
Patricia McCormack	Secretary	\$769.24	part time
Moira McCrave-Carragee	Secretary	\$2,269.24	full time
Joseph M. McEachern	Secretary	\$769.24	part time
Nora McManus Vincent	Secretary	\$2,807.70	full time
My'Kel McMillen	Secretary	\$2,807.70	full time
Lotan Mizrahi	Secretary	\$2,576.94	full time
Gregory Molina	Secretary	\$1,730.78	full time
Patricia Mullaney	Administrative Asst.	\$2,474.58	full time
Lee Nave Jr.	Administrative Asst	\$2,807.70	full time
Amanda O'Connor	Administrative Asst.	\$1,730.80	full time
Chukwuemeka Osuagwu	Secretary	\$2,115.39	full time
Sebastian Parra	Secretary	\$1,923.08	full time
Emily Polston	Secretary	\$2,538.47	full time
Jesse Purvis	Secretary	\$2,307.70	full time
Aziza Robinson-Goodnight	Secretary	\$1,500.00	part time
Julie Ryan	Secretary	\$2,461.56	full time
Faarooq Sahabdeen	Secretary	\$1,923.08	full time
Elizabeth Sanchez	Administrative Asst.	\$2,692.32	full time
Sandra Sanchez Saavedra	Secretary	\$2,884.62	full time
Lindsey Santana	Secretary	\$3,346.16	full time
Lisa Searcy	Secretary	\$1,000.00	part time
David Silberg	Secretary	\$1,538.48	part time
Paul Sullivan	Secretary	\$3,403.86	full time
Dianna Vega	Secretary	\$2,115.40	full time
Sophia Wang	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
Jacob Werner	Administrative Asst.	\$1,923.08	full time
Vanessa Woo	Administrative Asst.	\$2,307.70	full time
Wayne D. Yeh	Secretary	\$2,269.24	full time
•	J		

Ron Cobb	City Messenger & Senior Legislative Asst.	\$3,326.74	full time
Michelle A.L. Goldberg	Interim Central Staff Director	\$4,804.04	full time
Ethan Vara	Television Operations & Technology Director	\$3,000.00	full time
Juan A. Lopez	Research & Policy Director	\$3,934.20	full time
Cora F. Montrond	Senior Legislative Asst. & Budget Analyst	\$3,326.74	full time
Candace Morales	Administration & Technical Assistant	\$3,147.36	full time
Christine O'Donnell	Compliance Director & Staff Counsel	\$4,678.54	full time
Shane Pac	Senior Legislative Asst. & Budget Analyst	\$3,009.38	full time
Lorraine Schettino	Business Manager	\$3,308.86	full time
Ashley Vassall	Office Manager	\$2,565.20	full time
Meghan Kavanagh	Legislative Assistant	\$2,718.48	full time